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Bango: Quick & easy mobile web

1,000 million mobile internet browsers
Mobile web

Traffic, Information, Payment

+3,500 others
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FYE Mar 07 Highlights (vs 06)

• Revenues up 38% to £10.43m (£7.53m)
• Content provider revenues up 53% to £1.54m (£1.00m) 
• Gross profit up 12% to £2.47m (£2.19m)
• New customer wins 

MTV, Capcom, Daily Telegraph, FT.com, Agent Provocateur, Jamba, Flycell, Betfred, 
Yamaha Music, EA mobile, Rascal Flatts, Mediaplazza, Cellcity, Handsonmobile, 
Carmunity, MOMO and Daily Telegraph

• Global partnership with Yahoo!
• Productive sales operations incl. outside UK

• Measures taken to control / focus spend
• Moving towards cashflow positive / profitability
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Revenue & margin by segment
Revenue  £000's 2007 2006 H2 2007 H1 2007 H2 2006 H1 2006
Content access fees 8,860 6,470 4,968 3,892 3,686 2,784 

% increase on previous period 37% 28% 6% 32%

Content provider fees 1,536 1,003 837 699 611 392 
% increase on previous period 53% 20% 14% 56%

Services to MNOs 32 60 20 12 18 42
10,428 7,533 5,825 4,603 4,315 3,218

FY 
2008

Gross margin  £000's 2007 2006 H2 2007 H1 2007

2 
months 
mgmt 

account
s x3

Content access fees 1,173 1,315 479 694
Change in accounting estimate - - 115 (115) (a)Billing Risk

1,173 1,315 594 579 221 663

Content provider fees  1,435 758 677
Actual and provisonal bad debts (174) (113) (61)
Content provider fees (net of provisions) 1,261 816 645 616 282 846

Services to MNOs 32 60 20 12 0
2,466 2,191 1,259 1,207 503 1509

Margin % 2007 2006 H2 2007 H1 2007
Content access fees 13% 20% 12% 15%
Content provider fees 82% 81% 77% 88%
Services to MNOs 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Revenue by geography

FYE March 31st 2007

Revenue  £000's
FYE 

Mar2007
FYE 

Mar2006

Content 
access 

fees

Content 
provider 

fees
Services to 

MNOs

United Kingdom 8,473 6,755 7,555 906 12 

81% 90% 85% 59%

Rest of EU 741 324 439 282 20 

7% 4% 5% 18%

USA & Canada 934 312 686 248 0

9% 4% 8% 16%

Rest of World 280 142 180 100 0

3% 2% 2% 7%

10,428 7,533 8,860 1,536 32
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Sales to Content Providers

• Direct sales
- improving productivity per sales head

• Partner program (Integrated & sold by Bango partner)
- starting to generate sales

• Web sign-up at Bango.com
- ~1,000 “starters” activated March-May 2007

• Attrition / bad debt among small customers in US
- early customers found site build / promo hard in US

• Reducing customer acquistion cost:
- increasing sales productivity
- sharpening product proposition (pay only, starter, Bango2go)
- pre-integration of Bango into site creation tools
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End user spending
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Strong Start
to FY07/08
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Opex and P&L
£'000's   FYE 31 March 2007 2006 Q4 2007 Q3 2007 Q2 2007 Q1 2007

Operating expenses 5,341 3,670 1,229 1,363 1,517 1,232
Change in accounting estimate 0 0 0 115 (58) (57) re staff bonuses

5,341 3,670 1,229 1,478 1,459 1,175
Depreciation 187 76 56 57 40 34

5,528 3,746 1,285 1,535 1,499 1,209

Income statement 2007 2006
Revenue 10,428 7,532

Cost of sales 7,962 5,341

Gross profit 2,466 2,191

Administrative expenses 5,528 3,746

Share based payments 402 166

Operating loss (3,464) (1,721)

Investment income 147 195

Loss before taxation (3,317) (1,526)

Income tax expense 0 0
Attributable to equity holders of the Company (3,317) (1,526)
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Cash

• £1.93m cash at 31st March 2007

• Cash burn reduced to around £100K/month by year end
(from around £300K in mid 2006)

• Drive growth in gross margin and opex control to
move to cash positive trading in FY2008

• Significant capex spent on new equipment in 2006
should sustain 5-10X revenue growth
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Cashflow & balance sheet
FYE March 31st £000’s 2007 2006
Net cash flow from operating activities (2,821) (1,666)

Cash flows from investing activities (218) (136)

(3,039) (1,802)

Cash flows from financing activities 118 6,334

Net (decrease)/increase in cash (2,921) 4,532

FYE March 31st £000’s 2007 2006
Non-current assets 522 343

Trade and other receivables 2,423 2,267
Cash and cash equivalents 1,931 4,863

Total assets 4,876 7,473

Equity and reserves 12,512 11,992
Accumulated losses (10,072) (6,755)

2,440 5,237

Total liabilities 2,436 2,236

4,876 7,473
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Product development
• New Bango.com deployed

• Simplifies use and sale of Bango products and services
• Reduced “learning curve”

• Opened up “web services” access to Bango platform
• Business partners can leverage the power of Bango from their own site
• on-demand subscriptions and user information access

• New equipment and software at our data centres
• Substantially increased traffic levels forecast by certain larger customers

Maintain capacity headroom & reliability.

• Integrated Bango platform with Yahoo! search marketing
• Makes advertising of mobile content easier and more cost effective

• Applied for third patent in payments field
• Ongoing protection of intellectual property
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Market Conditions
• Move to “open” continues
• Move to “off-portal” continues

Improving technology
• Handsets more connected
• Connections getting faster
• Data costs coming down
• Music and video handsets

Internet vs messaging
• Big WWW players coming to mobile:

Google, Yahoo, Myspace, eBay
• Mobile search & advertising

• Slowing Factors:

Slow pace of MNO’s
making changes

Scams & Schemes
damage confidence

Bill-shock

SMS Aggregators
resist move to web
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Summary

• Market opportunity remains large
• Product and technology unique, proven, desirable and scalable
• Increasing pace of customer sign ups
• Reducing customer acquisition costs
• Strategic relationship with Yahoo!

• Transition to profit (cashflow positive) progressing well

• Strong technology & market position gives management 
confidence:  significant value as mobile internet take-up increases
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Supplementary
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Summary of Bango benefits

• Connects you to your market:
Gives you revenue generating traffic immediately.
Enables investment of your marketing $ with solid return
Harness the power of Yahoo! and Google
Leverage traditional print, radio, web, marketing

• Enables the best user experience:
Personalize and localize the consumer experience
Reward loyal customers and make first time offers
Reduce customer service costs
Protect your rights

• Maximizes your revenues:
Convert more visits into sales
Sell your content to any consumer world-wide
Revenue guarantee prevents chargeback's & fraud
Higher margins thanks to BillRankTM

Unique benefits
- one time integration
- Bango community
- safe choice
- future-proof
- global
- market insight
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Bango maximizes revenue
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>13,000,000 
user profiles

across
3,000+ sites

Operator

User Info.

U/R/G rating

Billing cost

Min margin

Antifraud

Availability

User Pref.

Aggregators
Premium SMS billing

Trusted status 
with operators

Operator Billing
Direct connect to operator

Alternates
to expand coverage

Your mobile website Factors:
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Example payment flows

Direct on-bill 
1-click payment

Credit/debit 
card

PayPal

Currency and language
auto conversion

Download

Choose Pay Download

You customize the 
look and feel
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Growth Strategy

• Leverage early global advantage:

- Technology already deployed world-wide
- Content Providers in over 30 countries
- Millions of users in over 120 countries
- Excellent reputation with Vodafone, Orange, Telefonica, Cingular, O2
- Multiple language capability

• Focussed Geographical activity in selected markets
- USA Cingular unique relationship. Most Content Providers
- UK World’s most “open” market
- Spain Telefonica relationship, developed market

• Country specific Bango sales, marketing and tech support teams

• Develop local Bango Accredited Partners (resellers)
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Yahoo! agreement

Users 
respond

Invest in
search terms

Users
select

content

User selects
search channel

Sale 
made

1

2

3

4 Measure
response

Analyze
revenues

• Yahoo gets more mobile CP’s
• Bango CP’s get more traffic
• Users get better results
• CP’s get better analytics
• CP’s monetize sales
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www.bango.com
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